## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





## **City of Duluth - Duluth Public Library**

520 West Superior Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact DPL's Public Relations Department at 218-730-4236

DATE: 4/2/2025

SUBJECT: Mount Royal branch of Duluth Public Library to close at 5:00 PM Wednesday

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

## Mount Royal branch of Duluth Public Library to close at 5 PM

[DULUTH, MN] Duluth Public Library's Mount Royal branch location will close at 5:00 PM due to inclement weather conditions. Thanks to patrons for their understanding.

###